South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:21:51 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1229 (Rat #0231, Act #0388 of 2008) Joint Resolution, By Leventis
Summary: Sumter County School Districts

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT UNTIL JULY 1, 2011, THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF SUMTER COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICTS 2 AND 17 MAY NOT ENTER INTO CONTRACTS TO CONSTRUCT BUILDINGS OR OTHERWISE
IMPROVE REAL PROPERTY AT A COST OF FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS OR MORE WITHOUT THE
APPROVAL OF THE SUMTER CONSOLIDATION TRANSITION COMMITTEE. - ratified title

03/25/08
03/26/08
03/26/08
03/27/08
04/01/08
04/02/08
04/02/08
04/03/08
04/09/08
04/10/08
04/11/08
04/16/08
04/16/08
08/06/08

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-4
Read second time

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day

Read third time and sent to House SJ-19

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
Amended HJ-24

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-24
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-110

Ratified R 231

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 04/11/08

Act No. 388

Page 1 of 1



