

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

S*1229 (Rat #0231, Act #0388 of 2008) Joint Resolution, By Leventis

Summary: Sumter County School Districts

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT UNTIL JULY 1, 2011, THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF SUMTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS 2 AND 17 MAY NOT ENTER INTO CONTRACTS TO CONSTRUCT BUILDINGS OR OTHERWISE IMPROVE REAL PROPERTY AT A COST OF FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS OR MORE WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE SUMTER CONSOLIDATION TRANSITION COMMITTEE. - ratified title

03/25/08	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar SJ-4
03/26/08	Senate	Read second time
03/26/08	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day
03/27/08	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-19
04/01/08	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-15
04/02/08	House	Amended HJ-24
04/02/08	House	Read second time HJ-25
04/03/08	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-24
04/09/08	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-110
04/10/08		Ratified R 231
04/11/08		Signed By Governor
04/16/08		Copies available
04/16/08		Effective date 04/11/08
08/06/08		Act No. 388